Lord Selkirk School Division

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM

Educational Care & Excellence

2024 - 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

(CANADIAN DOLLARS)

FEES

Application Fee (non-refundable) $250.00

School Tuition $1,200 per month
Homestay Fee $900 per month

*An additional fee of $100/month for dietary
restrictions including, but not limited to: vegetarian,
vegan, celiac/gluten-free, serious allergies, Halal,
Kosher etc.™
Medical Insurance and Services Varies by length of program

TOTAL PER SCHOOL YEAR

One School Year (2 semesters = 10 months; Sept-June)
Application Fee $250

School Tuition $12,000

Homestay Fee $9,000

Medical Insurance and Services $500

TOTAL $21,750

**Students from Brazil, and Spain will have an additional fee of $200.00 for transcript validation.
Italy may require validation. Confirm with agent- $21,950 where validation is required**

TOTAL PER SEMESTER

(1 semester = 5 months) Semester 1: Sept - Jan
Semester 2: Feb — June

Application Fee $250

School Tuition $6,000

Homestay Fee $4,500

Medical Insurance and Services $350

TOTAL $11,300

**Students from Brazil, and Spain will have an additional fee of $200.00 for transcript validation.
Italy may require validation. Confirm with agent - $11,300 where validation is required™*

TOTAL PER 3 MONTHS

Please request a quote for all short-term stays if duration is
more or less than 3 months

Application Fee $250
School Tuition $3,600
Homestay Fee $2,700
Medical Insurance and Services $350

TOTAL $6,900



